
 
 
 

Uploaded to the VFC Website 
   May 2014    

 
 

This Document has been provided to you courtesy of Veterans-For-Change! 
 

Feel free to pass to any veteran who might be able to use this information! 
 

For thousands more files like this and hundreds of links to useful information, and hundreds of 
“Frequently Asked Questions, please go to: 

 

Veterans-For-Change
 

 
 

Veterans-For-Change is a A 501(c)(3) Non-Profit Organizaton 
Tax ID #27-3820181 

CA Incorporation ID #3340400 
CA Dept. of Charities ID #: CT-0190794 

 
 

If Veterans don’t help Veterans, who will? 
 

We appreciate all donations to continue to provide information and services to Veterans and their families. 
 

https://www.paypal.com/cgi-bin/webscr?cmd=_s-xclick&hosted_button_id=WGT2M5UTB9A78
 
 

 
 

Note:  VFC is not liable for source information in this document, it is merely 
provided as a courtesy to our members & subscribers. 

 
 

 
11901 Samuel, Garden Grove, CA  92840-2546 

http://www.veterans-for-change.org/
https://www.paypal.com/cgi-bin/webscr?cmd=_s-xclick&hosted_button_id=WGT2M5UTB9A78


Item D Number 04857

Thalken, Charles E.

Corporate Author

Report/Article Title Memorandum: Memo for the Record - Characterization
of the Material in the 13 Drums of Herbicide Blue 1 Sept
1977

Journal/Book Title

Year 000°

Month/Day

Color n

Number of Images °

Descriptor! Notes

Thursday, February 14, 2002 Page 4857 of 4919



SUBJECT: Memo For the Record - Characterization of the Material
The 13 Drums of Herbicide Blue 1 Sept 1977.

In

The following information is provided to help define the contents
of the 13 Herbicide Blue Drums presently in storage in Bunker 784.

DRUM NUMBER
X-101

X-103
X-107

X-120
X-124A

X-124B

X-125

-137")
-140JT

X-
X
X-138
X-139

T - 3

T - 6

T - 7

AS LEVEL ppm
309

20,360
393

458
950 - Top
4900 Bottom
950 - Top
4900- Bottom

550

895
Not Analyzed
20,460
105

245

1600

340

PHYSICAL CHARACTERIZATION
No layer, linh'; amber, liquid, strong
organic As odor.
No layer, Herbicide Blue Water Mix
Water layer with greeriash color aria
lower layer of greenish organic mate-
rial similar to flame out samples.
Organic As ordor
No layer, pressure, strong organic As odor

Water layer over Herbicide Blue

Plus an organic component, strong organic
As Odor
No layer, Amber Colored, Strong Organic
As odor
7\ combined sample in one barrel, amber
iquid with strong organic As odor

No layer,Herbicide Blue Water Mix
Water layer,over light amber liquid
as seen in XI01
No layer,watery material, proably dilute
Herbicide Blue
No layer, dark amber, liquid - strong
organic As odor
Amber colored water 2 inches over H.O.
looking material strong As odor

CHARLES E. THALKEN
Major, USAF, VC
Project Pacer HO
Environmental Consultant


	0001-Cover Page.pdf
	04857.pdf

