

Uploaded to the VFC Website



This Document has been provided to you courtesy of Veterans-For-Change!

Feel free to pass to any veteran who might be able to use this information!

For thousands more files like this and hundreds of links to useful information, and hundreds of "Frequently Asked Questions, please go to:

Veterans-For-Change

Veterans-For-Change is a A 501(c)(3) Non-Profit Organizaton
Tax ID #27-3820181
CA Incorporation ID #3340400
CA Dept. of Charities ID #: CT-0190794

If Veterans don't help Veterans, who will?

We appreciate all donations to continue to provide information and services to Veterans and their families.

https://www.paypal.com/cgi-bin/webscr?cmd=_s-xclick&hosted_button_id=WGT2M5UTB9A78

Note:

VFC is not liable for source information in this document, it is merely provided as a courtesy to our members & subscribers.



Item ID Number	04857 Not Scanned
Author	Thalken, Charles E.
Corporate Author	
Report/Article Title	Memorandum: Memo for the Record - Characterization of the Material in the 13 Drums of Herbicide Blue 1 Sept 1977
Journai/Book Title	
Year .	0000
Month/Bay	
Color	
Number of Images	0
Descripton Notes	

SUBJECT: Memo For the Record - Characterization of the Material In The 13 Drums of Herbicide Blue 1 Sept 1977.

The following information is provided to help define the contents of the 13 Herbicide Blue Drums presently in storage in Bunker 784.

DRUM NUMBER	AS LEVEL ppm	PHYSICAL CHARACTERIZATION
X-101	309	No layer, light amber, liquid, strong
		organie As odor.
X-103	20,360	No layer, Herbicide Blue Water Mix
X-107	393	Water layer with greenish color and
		lower layer of greenish organic mate-
		rial similar to flame out samples.
		Organic As ordor
X-120	458	No layer, pressure, strong organic As odor
X-124A	950 - Top	
	4900 Bottom	Water layer over Herbicide Blue
X-124B	950 - Top	· {
	4900- Bottom	Plus an organic component, strong organic
		As Odor
X-125	550	No layer, Amber Colored, Strong Organic
	•	As odor
X-137	895 7	\[\int \text{\text{O}} \] \[\text{C} \text{\text{C}} \] \[\text{C} \text{\text{C}} \] \[\text{C} \text{C}
X-140_ \	Not Analyzed 🕽	1 liquid with strong organic As odor
X-138	20,460	No layer, Herbicide Blue Water Mix
X-139	10Š	Water layer, over light amber liquid
		as seen in X101
T - 3	245	No layer, watery material, proably dilute
-	:	Herbicide Blue
T - 6	1600	No layer, dark amber, liquid - strong
		organic As odor
T - 7	340	Amber colored water 2 inches over H.O.
		looking material strong As odor
		<u> </u>

Charles E. Phalken

CHARLES E. THALKEN
Major, USAF, VC
Project Pacer HO
Environmental Consultant